

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUO MOTU CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.139 OF 2006 IN SLP(C) No.4186/2004

IN RE: MS. SHEELA THOMAS, SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT OF THE GOVT. OF KER

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG

Mr. C.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Shasranaman P.B., Adv.

Mr. Baby Augustine, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Ranjith, Adv.

Mr. Alex Joseph, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the notice issued by this Court, Mr. G. Rajasekaran,

Kerala from who was Secretary, Transport Department, Government of
hat post from 6.7.2002 to 24.1.2005, Ms. Sheela Thomas, who held t
G. Tenzing, are 24.1.2005 to 7.6.2006 and the present Secretary Mr. P.
ral, upon present in Court today. It is stated by the learned Solicitor Gene
he High taking instructions from the alleged contemnors, that the order of t
Court shall be implemented within a period of three months.

led by Put up on 20.11.2006. An affidavit of compliance may be fi
ally present until that date. The alleged contemnors need not be person
further orders.

DWAJ) (A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR
COURT MASTER