

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.139/2006 in SLP(C) No.4186/2004

IN RE:MS. SHEELA THOMAS,SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT OF THE GOVT. OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Eao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Beena Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the affidavit affirmed by the alle
ged

contemnors, with a view to give an opportunity to the State of Kerala to comply with the directions of the High Court as also this Court, let this matter be listed three months hence.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER