

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 139 OF 2006 IN SLP(C) 4186/2004

IN RE:MS. SHEELA THOMAS,SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT OF THE GOVT. OF KER

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, SG

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Ms.Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As in the affidavit filed on the behalf of the contemnor, it is stated that the

steps have been taken towards implementation of this Court's Order, we direct that

fresh Status Report be filed within three months. List after three months.

Personal appearance of the contemnor is dispensed with.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Pushap Lata Bhardwaj )

Court Master