

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUO MOTU CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 139/2006 in SLP(C) NO.4186/2004

IN RE: MS. SHEELA THOMAS, SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT OF THE GOVT. OF KER

Respondent(s)

(With application for impleadment)

Date: 03/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Parkash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the State of Kerala submits that a response to the affidavit affirmed by one Mr. Kaloore Joseph, has been filed. List after three weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER