

DITEM NO.34

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUO MOTU CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 139/2006 in SLP(C) NO.4186/2004

IN RE: MS. SHEELA THOMAS, SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT OF THE GOVT. OF KER

Respondent(s)

(With application for impleadment)

Date: 31/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Parkash, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jayakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter is adjourned by two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed in
the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER